

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT MUNSIF OF SULUR

PRESENT: **Tmt. B.Vaishnavi, B.E., M.L.,**

District Munsif, Sulur.

Wednesday the 24th day of November 2021

Original Suit No. 95 of 2018

(CNR.TNCB170000022018)

1. Lakshmi @ Lakshmiammal

2. R. Saraswathi

..Plaintiffs

/vs/

1. R.Subramaniam

2. Selvamani

3. S. Suresh

.. Defendants

This suit coming on this day for final hearing before me in the presence of Thiru.N.Ramar, advocate for the plaintiffs, and of Thiru.M.Ganeshkumar, advocate for defendants, and no representation for plaintiff, and this court delivered the following:

JUDGMENT

Suit for mandatory injunction from removal of wall(shown in the suit map) which the defendants had illegally occupied about 7 feet of width and 34 feet of length South of the plaintiffs property and for the costs of the suit.

No representation. Sufficient opportunity given to conduct the trial. Still plaintiff side not ready to conduct the trial. Passed over till 5.00 p.m. Still no representation. Hence this suit is dismissed for default. No costs.

Pronounced by me in open court, this the 24th day of November 2021.

sd/B.Vaishnavi
District Munsif,
Sulur.

Draft/Fair Judgment

OS.95-2018

Dated: 24.11.2021